


Document No: FSS100	Ref: FS276	Revision: 01 18	Issue Date: 05/04/2018
JDS Foods Ltd., Churchfield Cork, Ireland.	Tel: + 353 21 4301363 Fax: + 353 21 4393384 E-mail: carmel@jdsfoods.ie		
	<b>Product Specification</b>		


## Golden Summer Soft Spread

<b>Legal Title:</b>	50% Vegetable Fat Spread
<b>Description:</b>	A smooth vegetable spread suitable for vegetarians. This product does not include soya derived ingredients and is produced without hydrogenated oils.
<b>Ingredients:</b>	Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono & Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.
<b>Allergen:</b>	None
<b>Country of Origin:</b>	Ireland
<b>Declared Quantity:</b>	2kg e
<b>Organoleptic:</b>	Clean taste, no rancid notes. Clean odour, free from any off taints. Smooth texture.

### Nutritional Information

Nutrient	Units	Typical Values per 100g
Energy	kJ	1850
	kcal	450
Fat of which saturates	g	50
	g	12
Carbohydrates of which sugars	g	0
	g	0
Fibre	g	0
Protein	g	0
Salt	g	1.4

This specification is the property of JDS Foods Limited. Its contents are not to be copied or disclosed to any third party without the expressed written consent of the Managing Director. The information on this sheet is prepared from the best knowledge available to us at the date of issue. Nothing herein is to be construed as a warranty, expressed or implied. In all cases, it is the responsibility of the user to determine the applicability of such information or the suitability of any products for their own use.

Document No: FSS100	Ref: FS276	Revision: 01 18	Issue Date: 05/04/2018
JDS Foods Ltd., Churchfield Cork, Ireland.	Tel: + 353 21 4301363 Fax: + 353 21 4393384 E-mail: carmel@jdsfoods.ie		
	<b>Product Specification</b>		


### Physical and Chemical Data

Parameter	Units	Target	Tolerance
Moisture	%	48	46 - 50
Salt Content	%	1.4	1.2 – 1.6
Peroxide Value	meqO <sub>2</sub> /kg	<1	10 max

### Allergen Information

Dietary and Allergy Data	This product contains:	Possible presence by contamination	Present in factory
Sesame seeds or sesame seed derivatives	No	No	No
Milk or milk derivatives	No	No	Yes – Ingredient on site
Wheat or wheat derivatives	No	No	Yes – stored on site
Gluten or cereals containing gluten	No	No	Yes – stored on site
Egg or egg derivatives	No	No	No
Fish or fish derivatives	No	No	No
Crustaceans	No	No	No
Mollusc	No	No	No
Nuts	No	No	No
Peanut	No	No	No
Soya or soya derivatives	No	No	No
Sulphur Dioxides or Sulphites (> 10mg/kg)	No	No	No
Mustard	No	No	No
Celery or celery derivatives	No	No	Yes – Stored on site
Celeriac or celeriac derivatives	No	No	No
Maize or maize derivatives	No	No	No
Beef	No	No	Yes – Beef fat ingredient on site
Pork	No	No	No
Lamb/Mutton	No	No	No
Poultry	No	No	No

This specification is the property of JDS Foods Limited. Its contents are not to be copied or disclosed to any third party without the expressed written consent of the Managing Director. The information on this sheet is prepared from the best knowledge available to us at the date of issue. Nothing herein is to be construed as a warranty, expressed or implied. In all cases, it is the responsibility of the user to determine the applicability of such information or the suitability of any products for their own use.

Document No: FSS100	Ref: FS276	Revision: 01 18	Issue Date: 05/04/2018
JDS Foods Ltd., Churchfield Cork, Ireland.	Tel: + 353 21 4301363 Fax: + 353 21 4393384 E-mail: carmel@jdsfoods.ie		
	<b>Product Specification</b>		

### Microbiological Standards

Type of Microorganism	Method	Target	Absolute Maximum Permitted
Total Viable Count	ISO 4833-1	≤ 1,000/g	<10,000/g
Enterobacteriaceae	HPA:F23 [Derivative of ISO: 21528-2]	≤ 10/g	< 100/g
Yeast & Mould	ISO6611	≤ 10/g	< 100/g
<i>Salmonella</i>	ISO 6579	Absent in 25g	Absent in 25g
<i>Listeria</i>	ISO 11290-1	Absent in 25g	Absent in 25g

### General Information

<b>Shelf Life:</b>	5 Months from Manufacture date Frozen: 12 months from Manufacture date.
<b>Storage Conditions:</b>	Keep refrigerated (<5°C), away from direct sunlight and odourous materials. Keep Frozen (<-18°C), away from direct sunlight and odourous materials. Once defrosted use within one month. Do not re-freeze.
<b>Minimum Durability Expressed as:</b>	Best Before Date: DD/MMM/YYYY
<b>Production Code Expressed as:</b>	Time in 24 Hour format. (E.g. 14:25)
<b>Packaging:</b>	2kg: Primary Packaging: Tubs, lids (Polypropylene). Secondary packaging: Corrugated cardboard box sealed with tape. No staples are used in the packaging
<b>Quality Certification:</b>	BRC Accredited.

### Legislation Statement:

The product is manufactured in accordance with all relevant EC legislation.

Regulation (EC) No 1830/2003 of The European Parliament and the Council of 22 September 2003 concerning the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms and the traceability of food and feed products produced from genetically modified organisms and amending Directive 2001/18/EC.

Regulation (EC) No 852/2004 of the European Parliament and the Council of 29 April 2004 on the hygiene foodstuffs Commission Regulation (EC) No 2073/2005 of 15 November 2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs.

Commission Regulation (EC) 577/97 laying down certain detailed rules for the application of Council Regulation (EC) 2991/94 laying down standards for spreadable fats and of Council Regulation (EEC) 1898/87 on the protection of designations used in the marketing of milk and milk products.

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006 of 19 December 2006 setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs.

Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 of The European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2011 on the provision of food information to consumers.

This specification is the property of JDS Foods Limited. Its contents are not to be copied or disclosed to any third party without the expressed written consent of the Managing Director. The information on this sheet is prepared from the best knowledge available to us at the date of issue. Nothing herein is to be construed as a warranty, expressed or implied. In all cases, it is the responsibility of the user to determine the applicability of such information or the suitability of any products for their own use.

Document No: FSS100	Ref: FS276	Revision: 01 18	Issue Date: 05/04/2018
JDS Foods Ltd., Churchfield Cork, Ireland.	Tel: + 353 21 4301363 Fax: + 353 21 4393384 E-mail: carmel@jdsfoods.ie		
	<b>Product Specification</b>		

### Product Claims

Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for Vegans	Yes
Contains No GM ingredients	We do not use any GM ingredients in the manufacturing of this product.

Signature of Acceptance for JDS Foods LTD	Signature of Acceptance for Customer
Name: Carmel O'Neill Title: Quality Manager Date: 5 <sup>th</sup> April 2018 Signature: <i>Carmel O'Neill</i>	Name: Title: Date: Signature:

This specification is the property of JDS Foods Limited. Its contents are not to be copied or disclosed to any third party without the expressed written consent of the Managing Director. The information on this sheet is prepared from the best knowledge available to us at the date of issue. Nothing herein is to be construed as a warranty, expressed or implied. In all cases, it is the responsibility of the user to determine the applicability of such information or the suitability of any products for their own use.